Voyage

Holiday World

97.33%

Lightning Rod

Dollywood

96.45%

Juilaw Run

Silver Dollar City

94.61%

Coaster

PNE Playland

93.99%

El Toro

Six Flags Great Adventure

93.43%

Phoenix

Knoebels Amusement Resort

92.75%

Boulder Dash

Lake Compounce

92.16%

Wildfire

Kolmarden

91.92%

Gold SIrikeri

Culiforn& Great America

91.29%

Ghostrider

Knott’s Berry Farm

90.70%

Mystic Timbers

Kings Island

90.62%

Troy
Rampage
Goliath
Wodan Timburcoaster
Ravine Flyer Il
Renegade
Colossos
Rutschebanen
Joris en de Draak
Balder
Boardwalk Bullet
Thunderhead
Prowler

Toverland
Alabama Splash Adventure
Six Flags Great America
Europa Park
Waldameer Park
Valleyfair
Heide Park
Tivoli Gardens
Efteling
Liseberg
Kemah Boardwalk
Dollywood
Worlds Of Fun

89.62%
88.04%
87.45%
87.06%
86.25%
86.03%
85.30%
85.20%
84.34%
84.10%
84.04%
83.83%
82.96%

Shivering Timbers
Hades 360
Tremors
Mine Blower
Legend
Raven
Beast
C6 Chulainn

Michigan’s Adventure
Mt. Olympus Water & Theme Park
Silverwood Theme Park
Fun Spot America Kissimmee
Holiday World
Holiday World
Kings Island
Tayto Park

82.44%
82.17%
81.97%
79.21%
78.60%
78.44%
77.37%
76.95%

Texas Stingray
American Thunder
Roar-0-Savrus
White Lightning
Grand National
Switchback
Lightning Racer

SeaWorld San Antonio
Six Flags St. Louis
Story Land
Fun Spot America Orlando
Blackpool Pleasure Beach
ZDT’s Amusement Park

Hersheypark

76.32%
75.70%
75.27%
75.23%
75.00%
74.84%
74.08%

Cyclone

Luna Park

74.07%

Cornball Express
Twister
Comet
Timber Terror
Zippin Pippin
Oscar’s Wacky Taxi
Apocalypse: The Ride
Thunderholt
Kentucky Rumbler
Wooden Warrior

Indiana Beach
Knoebels Amusement Resort
Great Escape
Silverwood Theme Park
Bay Beach Amusement Park
Sesame Place
Six Flags Magic Mountain
Kennywood
Beech Bend
Quassy Amusement Park

73.89%
73.00%
72.58%
72.50%
72.14%
71.88%
70.71%
70.10%
68.74%
68.45%




