

# 2020 Wood Top 50

Rank	Coaster	Park	Percentage
1	Voyage	Holiday World	97.33%
2	Lightning Rod	Dollywood	96.45%
3	Outlaw Run	Silver Dollar City	94.61%
4	Coaster	PNE Playland	93.99%
5	El Toro	Six Flags Great Adventure	93.43%
6	Phoenix	Knoebels Amusement Resort	92.75%
7	Boulder Dash	Lake Compounce	92.16%
8	Wildfire	Kolmården	91.92%
9	Gold Striker	California's Great America	91.29%
10	Ghostrider	Knott's Berry Farm	90.70%
11	Mystic Timbers	Kings Island	90.62%
12	Troy	Toverland	89.62%
13	Rampage	Alabama Splash Adventure	88.04%
14	Goliath	Six Flags Great America	87.45%
15	Wodan Timburcoaster	Europa Park	87.06%
16	Ravine Flyer II	Waldameer Park	86.25%
17	Renegade	Valleyfair	86.03%
18	Colossos	Heide Park	85.30%
19	Rutschebanen	Tivoli Gardens	85.20%
20	Joris en de Draak	Efteling	84.34%
21	Balder	Liseberg	84.10%
22	Boardwalk Bullet	Kemah Boardwalk	84.04%
23	Thunderhead	Dollywood	83.83%
24	Prowler	Worlds Of Fun	82.96%
25	Shivering Timbers	Michigan's Adventure	82.44%
26	Hades 360	Mt. Olympus Water & Theme Park	82.17%
27	Tremors	Silverwood Theme Park	81.97%
28	Mine Blower	Fun Spot America Kissimmee	79.21%
29	Legend	Holiday World	78.60%
30	Raven	Holiday World	78.44%
31	Beast	Kings Island	77.37%
32	Cú Chulainn	Tayto Park	76.95%
33	Texas Stingray	SeaWorld San Antonio	76.32%
34	American Thunder	Six Flags St. Louis	75.70%
35	Roar-O-Saurus	Story Land	75.27%
36	White Lightning	Fun Spot America Orlando	75.23%
37	Grand National	Blackpool Pleasure Beach	75.00%
38	Switchback	ZDT's Amusement Park	74.84%
39	Lightning Racer	Hersheypark	74.08%
40	Cyclone	Luna Park	74.07%
41	Cornball Express	Indiana Beach	73.89%
42	Twister	Knoebels Amusement Resort	73.00%
43	Comet	Great Escape	72.58%
44	Timber Terror	Silverwood Theme Park	72.50%
45	Zippin Pippin	Bay Beach Amusement Park	72.14%
46	Oscar's Wacky Taxi	Sesame Place	71.88%
47	Apocalypse: The Ride	Six Flags Magic Mountain	70.71%
48	Thunderbolt	Kennywood	70.10%
49	Kentucky Rumbler	Beech Bend	68.74%
50	Wooden Warrior	Quassy Amusement Park	68.45%